SALEM TELEPHONE CO. . INC.

OF

SALEM, KENTUCKY

RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

WITHIN ITS

SALEM EXCHANGE

FILED WITH THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

				PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION: OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
				JAN 01 1984
				PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9(1) BY: AHCAN COLOR
ISSUED	January 27th,	1984	_ EFFECTIVE	January 1, 1984

BY William D. Butler

President & Manager TITLE

P.	S.	C.	KY.	NO.	2		
					_		_

PART__I__ORIGINAL SHEET __I__

PART I

TITLE PAGE

SCHEDULE OF TARIFF CONCURRENCE

APPLYING TO

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICES

ISSUED January 27th, 1984 EFFECTIVE January 1, 1984

BY William D. Butler
President & Manager

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONS OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JAN 01 1984

PURSUANT TO SUT KANAGO !! SECTION !!

P.S.C.	KY.	NO.	2			
			_	_		_

	PART		I	
ORIGINAL	SHEET	_	_2_	

INTRASTATE ACCESS SERVICE

- I. Concurrence in Tariffs Filed By Others . . .
 - A. Salem Telephone concurs in the rates, rules and regulations governing intrastate access service as filed on an interim basis by South Central Bell with the exception of the sections involving Billing and Collection Services and End User Access Services.
 - B. Salem Telephone concurs in the rates, rules and regulations governing intrastate access billing and collection services as filed in the ECA interstate FCC No. 1 tariff Section 8.
 - C. Salem Telephone extends this concurrence to any and all changes which may be made in these tariffs subsequent to this date.
 - D. Salem Telephone hereby expressly reserves the right to cancel and make void this statement of concurrence at any such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of Salem Telephone Company.

ISSUED	January 2	7th, 1984	January 1	

BY William D. Butler

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JAN 01 1984

BY: SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Reel